assumed changes in market interest rates. Economic value of equity represents the market value of portfolio equity
and is equal to the market value of assets minus the market value of liabilities, with adjustments made for off-balance
sheet items. These analyses assess the risk of loss in market risk-sensitive instruments in the event of a sudden and
sustained increase in interest rates ranging from up 100 to up 300 basis points and a sudden and sustained decrease in
interest rates ranging from down 100 to down 200 basis points. The model does not provide any steps that we might
take to counter the effect of that interest rate movement. Because of the low level of market interest rates, these
analyses are not performed for decreases of more than 200 basis points.

Edgar Filing: Cheviot Financial Corp. - Form 10-K

120

62

Edgar Filing: Cheviot Financial Corp. - Form 10-K

121

The following table presents the change in our net economic value of equity at December 31, 2015 that would occur in
the event of an immediate change in interest rates, with no effect given to any steps that we might take to counteract
that change.

Economic Value of Equity
(Dollars in Thousands)

Change in rates (1) Amount Change % Change Economic Value Ratio (2)

+300 bp $83,904 $(16,703) (16.60 )% 15.91 %
+200 bp 91,855 (8,752 ) (8.70 ) 16.89
+100 bp 97,626 (2,981 ) (2.96 ) 17.41
0 bp 100,607 - - 17.43
-100 bp 93,176 (7,431 ) (7.39 ) 15.92
-200 bp 85,070 (15,537) (15.44 ) 14.44

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.
(2) Economic Value Ratio represents the economic value of equity to the economic value of assets.

The model reflects that the Savings Bank’s EVE is less sensitive to an increase in interest rates than a decrease in
interest rates at the 100bp increase or decrease. The Bank is less sensitive to significant increase in interest rates. The
above table indicates that as of December 31, 2015, in the event of a 100 basis point increase in interest rates, we
would experience a 3.0%, or $3.0 million, decrease in economic value of equity. In the event of a 100 basis point